## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

)

)

In the Matter of:

Electronic Investigation into East Logan Water District, Inc. Water Loss

Case No. 2021-00063

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

East Logan Water District, Inc. ("East Logan District"), by counsel, provides notice that the law firm of Sturgill, Turner, Barker, & Moloney, PLLC, and its attorney M. Todd Osterloh will serve as counsel for East Logan District. Pursuant to the Commission's Order of march 10, 2021 Order, East Logan District waives any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and that its counsel possess the facilities to receive electronic submissions via the email addresses listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

M. TODD OSTERLOH STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC 333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581 Fax No. (859) 231-0851 tosterloh@sturgillturner.com *Counsel for East Logan Water District*